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03/25/09 08:48:23 

File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I Closed 3125/2003 5 32. "18 AH 

Address Information-------------- -------- --------------------------------
Customer: !+ Received From Return To: C Received From 

Name: l1so ,A,Rlv\SPDOM 

,6.ddre<S 1: j8TH _DESERT STORl .. 1 
A.ddress 2: !BLDG 5210 BAY DOOR li30 PO_ Box: 

City: jFORT CAhlPBELLr.o==---­
S late: [l~Y - Zip Code J42223 

Contact I Condition Problems 

1-Contact 

/18[1 ARMSROO M 

)8TH _DESERT STORt .. : 
)BLDG 5210 BA.Y DOOR i!30 
/mRT CO.MPBELL 

Stele: )i(Y Zrp Code: fi2223 

FFL: I 
Estimate Hisro;y I Status 

·-Received Condition 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

PO 80>..I 

Country:~ 

Shipping! Billing 

. ReceNed 

Received 
Received 

'.'\ _J0'1 JY1~ I 
.y~·- /<·,· I 

5!.~d 

M2400164889 



I 

I 
! 
I 
I 
j 

i 

R & E NUMBER 

M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 

CONTRACT#: W52H09-07-C-0207 
ISSUED 10/1 /2007 

SERIAL NUMBER G 059 () {/ ~ 
LOG-IN DATE c3--Z-.£'--0 °') 

OPERATION# 

500 

505 

420 

440 

460 

470 

480 

510 

500 

520 

530 & 540 

560 

640 

650 

6/0 

OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

I 

(~) .. 

~ 
CORRECTION 

CORRECTION I /\ 
CORRECTION } v//-f' 
CORRECTION 

FAIL 

FAIL 
./ 

./ 

DATE [.NIT!AL 

ls-a?7-ol7 ---j{_ 

IJ-?7-o?' -IL 

I ::::-..... 

kt IZ/bS f\\.)) 
L?-d7-fJ7 Sf 
'i/J-/61 /f/ 

L/-.)._ ad-

FINAL INSPECTION ' \ I 
Al HEADsPAcE I (~s) FAIL IL1-;c;-uq 

I +l-.5LBS I ~ I 
I M!N 2.50 LBS I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
l 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
i 

I MAv 4 o LBS 1 
...., ··7; ,,..., 'fl .'1 / ':J° '7 C? ·;; /r L · :ti ~1-;{ /.V 

f--~~~~~rB~)~T~R~IG~G~E~R~P~U~L~L:..==:=::=A==. ======'=1~~~:=:~~~0~~=/J....!.=..·~ab··~-v~~~~~~~~~r~/,~~'.f..,;C}__~-~16=_~f-'~~7A_J~ir-:·~v~~' 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCEl
10 

LBS MAX (;, < (; tf, <'f-J'i-cJ:/1 1

1

,!i 

: 2"7ss I 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE ~---li-====IZ;~=~~===;~l==/=~~=-L/~'l~'~tl-:{-C:t I A) ! 

680 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I ·020 ,oS?-? .o;;>tl , C(X.::? i/-1'rPj! ·1tf'tV 

1==-~~69_0~~.....-.P-A_C_K~~~~~~~~~..b...--~~~~~~~~~~~~ =F~~F-==-r-:-'=.='W?=/==i-
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6590115. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/12/2007 15:00 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.070 
-0.008 
0.070 
0.679 
0.161 
0.282 
0.399 
0.071 
0.299 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.059 
-0.149 
0.161 
3.243 
1.677 
3.267 
0.398 
1.821 
0.943 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.363 
1. 070 

-0.242 
0.181 
0.453 
0.301 

-0.293 
-0.580 
-0.964 
-1.880 
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y 

-0.578 
-0.300 
0.566 
1. 099 

-0.542 
-0.420 
-0.471 
-0.221 
-0.446 
-0.180 

2 3 4 6 

M2400164892 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 

0 

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.219 
-0.103 

0.242 
l. 331 
l.425 
l.427 
0.126 
0.726 
0.482 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.913 
0.691 
0.146 
0.330 
0.070 
0.450 
0.132 

-0.418 
-0.198 

0.078 
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y 

-0.156 
-0.234 
-0.816 
-0.393 
-0.354 
-0.009 
-0.013 

0.064 
0.271 
0.609 

6 

M2400164893 



SERIAL NUMBER: 86590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.136 
0.199 
0.241 
1. 308 
1. 608 
l. 653 
0.091 
1.136 
0.522 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.286 
2: 0.975 
3: 0.660 
4: -0.333 
5: 0.184 
6: -0.107 
7: 0.046 
8: -0.051 
9: -0.083 

10: 0. 355 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
l.254 
0.185 

-0.015 
-0.354 
-0.223 
0.023 
0.214 
0.418 
0.605 

-0.118 

6 

M2400164894 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.067 
-0.078 
0.103 
2.149 
1.473 
2.149 
0.197 
1.149 
0.751 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7; 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.542 
0.608 
0.977 
0.400 
0.088 

-0.239 
-0.560 
-0.699 
-1.172 
-0.616 
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y 
-0.473 
-0.283 
0.238 
0.572 

-0.285 
0.018 

-0.875 
-0.530 
0.236 
0.598 

6 

M2400164895 



SERIAL NUMBER: 86590115. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.120 
0.090 
0.150 
1.204 
2.126 
2.137 
0.382 
1.151 
0.699 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.055 
2: 0.461 
3: 0.716 
4: 0.491 
5: -0.488 
6: -0.428 
7: 0.020 
8: 0 .109 
9: -0.273 

10: 0. 646 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.954 
-0.395 

0.009 
0.000 

-0.478 
0.028 
0.540 
0.924 
1.172 
0.052 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400164896 



Verify Repair I 
Serial: G6590115 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 NA TO 

Status: t~ew 6/5/2007 7:17:46 AM 

rAddress Information----------------------------------___, 
Customer: (0 Received From Return To: r Received From 

N.me: 11sso ARMS P,OOtv1 j1sso .A.RMS ROOM 

ti.ddress 1: IBTH _DESERT STORM IBTH _DESERT STORM 
Address 2: jBLDG 5210 BAY DOOR !BO PO Box: )BLDG 5210 BAY DOOR tl30 

City: jFORT C6.MPBELLj ,_FO_R_T_C6._M_P-BE_L_L _________ _ 
PO Box: 

State:~ Zip Code: l..-42_2_2_3 ---- Country: ros- State:~ Zip Code: 142223 Country:fUS 

FFL: ltlttr--
Contact I Condition Problems 

Contact Information------------, 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair Search 

I nagleti I 6/5/2007 I 7:25AM 

Estimate History! Status Shipping I Billing 

INUM 

Accessories Received-----, 

Code Desc Qt! 
A007 With Stud : 3 
A010 

Refresh 

j IN~3 

Qlose 

11G65901 1 5 
Model: M24 SWS 

II 111 I 11111 lll 1111111111 
RE00130025 
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U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 2004-312·257 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO I NO OF PAGES I REQUIREMENT CONTROL SYMBOL 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 750-8; the proponent CSGLD-1047(Rt} 
agency is OCS, G-4. 

SECTION I - CUSTOMER DATA SECTION II - MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA 

1a. UICCUSTOMER 1 b. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME 1c. PHONE NO 3a. WORK ORDER NUMBER (WON) I 3b. SHOP I 3c. PHONE NO 
..i.A C..H T O U\.I(. 7-_/2}_1 (l.~ )i.:1i- L\'\U. . . 
2a. SAMS-2 UICISAMS-1/TDA 2b. UTIUZA TION CODE 12c. MCSR 4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT I 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION Ill - EQUIPMENT DATA 

5. TYPEMNT 
16. ID 17. NSN 

15a. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter code) I 
REQCODE See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 

1.0.~s.-.'D.1. -.z.,'t,Q)'12.111~ 1'- 15b. FIRSTINDICATIONOFTROUBLEIHOW 16. MILES/KILOMETERS/HOURS/ROUNDS 

8. MODEL 11...(i"\\r..\C.TOt>J ., <htll 
RECOGNIZED CODE (Enter Code) 

IM I I IK I See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 
9. NOUN M'l.'-\ SwS 
10a ORG WON/DOC NO 10b. EiC 

IHI I IR I . ~., I 'I I I I I I 

11. ;i!!~U!AB~R; ~ J1r1.2. QTY 13. PO 17. PROJECTCODEl18. ACCOUNT PROCESSING,19. INWARRANTY,20. ADMINNO 
; .... ,., .. .,, ......... 'fa/ ••II I (if assigned) , CODE 1 , , (enter Y or N) , 1 , , , , 

14. MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION (forDSU, GSU/AVIM, DEPOT use) 21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (If lntransit customer enter y or N) 

22. LEVELOFWORK 123. SIGNATURE . . I I I I I I I I . I I I 

24 DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
prescribe repairs) 

l!:.1\\1..ltc<.L ""'o"'r-1 ovr 
25. REMARKS 

IN'>T""U .. , M'2...'-lA,l 81\~~L, 

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS PAGE 

SECTION I SECTIQN Ill (~ont'~ 

Block 1 a. Enter UIC of submitting organization. Block 12. Enter the quantity of items being submitted. 
Block 1 b. Enter name of submitting organization. Block 13. Enter the maintenance priority designator 
Block 1 c. Enter number to be called when maint. is determined from DA PAM 710-2-1. 
completed. 

Block 14. For DSU, GSU/AVIM, DEPOT use. 
Block 2a. Enter UIC of supporting SAMS-2/SAMS-1/TDA 

Block 15a. Enter the code that most accurately describes when if work is requested while intransit and away from your 
support maintenance unit. the fault or deficiency was detected. See DA Pamphlets 

Block 2b. Enter utilization code. See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751. 

738-750 and 738-751. Block 15b. Select one. Enter the code. See DA Pamphlets 
Block 2c. Enter •y- if reportable under AR 700-138. If 738-750and 738-751. 
not, leave blank. Block 16. Enter the accumulated usage data in blocks, when 

SECTION II 
equipment is subject to usage reporting. 
Block 17. Enter the project code if one has been assigned. If 

Leave blank. To be completed by the support not, leave blank. 
maintenance DSU/GSU/AVIM/DEPOT. Block 18. See DA Pamphlets 738-7SO and 738-751. 

SECTION Ill Block 19. Enter "Y" or "N" to indicate whether equipment is 

Block 5. Enter the Type Maintenance Request Code. 
still under manufacturer's warranty. 
Block 20. Enter the admin number assigned for property 

See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-7S1. control purposes for the equipment being submitted. 
Block 6. Enter ID associated with block 7. See DA Block 21. For DSU/GSU/AVIM/Depot use. 
Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751. 

Block 22. Enter level of work performed "O" for UNIT 
Block 7. Enter the NSN or stock number ofthe item 
being submitted. LEVEUAVUM, "F" for DSU/AVIM, "H" for GSU, "D" for DEPOT, 

Block 8. Enter model of item being submitted. "K" for contractor or "L" for Spc Rpr Act. 

Block 9. Enter noun/nomenclature of item being Block 23. Enter the signature of the CO or th~ CO's designated 

submitted. representativewhen the priority-'designator is 01-10. For 
Block \Oa. Enter Work Order Number (WON)!DOC NO priority designators 11-15, leave blank. 
assigned when item is submitted. Otherwise, leave blank. Block 24. Enter a brief description of the deficiencies or 
Block 10b. Enter End Item Code. SeeAMOF. symptoms that you feel require attention at this level of maint. 
Block 11. Enter serial number of item being submitted. Block 25 .. Self-explanatory. 

34a. SUBMITTED B\ 35a. ACCEPTED B 35c. DATE - Block 34a. Enter first initial and last name of submitter. 
~ Block 34b. Enter ordinal date submitted (YYDDD). 

) , )€PVL'-.kDA Block 35a. Enter first initial and last name of person accepting 
maint. request. 

34b. DATE 35b. STATUS 35d. TIME 
Block 35b. Enter the initial status. See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 
738-751. 
Block 35c. Enter ordinal date accepted (YYDDD). . I I I I I Block 35d. Enter military time. 

DA FORM 2407, JUL 94 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF DA FORM 2407 AND DA FORM 5504 ARE OBSOLETE RECEIPT COPY 1 
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MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO I NO OF PAGES I REQUIREMENT CONTROL SYMBOL 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 750-8; the proponent CSGLD-1047(RfJ 

agency is DCS, G-4. 

SECTION I - CUSTOMER DATA SECTION II-MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA 

la. UICCUSTOMER I lb. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME 1c. PHONE NO 3a. WORK ORDER NUMBER (WON) 13b. SHOP I 3c. PHONE NO 

1.1f\1t'1i-l1"'1'1 n 1\11: J /1i ! h·~.f.\1·1·;, 1; ! . 
2a. SAMS-2 UIC/SAMS-lirDA 12b. UTILIZATION CODE 12c. MCSR 4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT I 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

I I I I I I I I 

SECTION Ill -EQUIPMENT DATA 

5. TYPEMNT 6. ID l 7. NSN 
15a. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter code) I 

REQCODE See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 73B-751 

1 Sb. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE/HOW 16. MILES/KILOMETERS/HOURS/ROUNDS I 1 (l'I 1 /1 1:~ •7• ! ·1], l (/'l\/1!1J, 1,.,, 
RECOGNIZED CODE (Enter Code) 

IM I !IK I I 8. MODEL i< ... ,,,.1 T~i~J "'11--r- See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 

9. NOUN !\\")!,..\ .. ,, . 1, 

10a ORGWONIDOCNO 10b. EiC 
IHI IH I I ' I I 

11. S~l!f,A~f.IOMBE1R ... .. h1~. QTY 13. PD 17. PROJECTCODE 18. ACCOUNT PROCESSING 19. INWARRANTVfO. ADMINNO 
!i1··1'·1h··~ri·i~1r\...-fi~ (, '< /, () I ,/ , 1 1 1 1 ' (If amgned) CODE I ' I (enter y or N) I I I ' I I 

14. MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION (for DSU, GSU/AVIM, DEPOT use} 21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (if /ntransit customer enter Y or N) 

22. LEVELOFWORK 123. SIGNATURE 
I I I I ' I I I . I . 

24. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
prescribe repairs) 

I\ 1.\ !. ,, ! I ' / h• ,.\ ,, ~' :r 
25. REMARKS 

r,.1 :1 1>.1 •. 1... .'• \ ~ ,_, j:• c 1:1\ ,
1
. ,:.c '·-

26. TECHNICAL REFERENCES 

SECTION IV- TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA 

27a. FILE 27b. 27c. 27d. TASK DESCRIPTION 27e. QTY 27f. WORK 279. 27h. MH 27i. MH 
INPUT TASK ACT TOBERPR CENTER FAILURE PROJ EXP 
ACT CD NO CODE CODE 

I I I I ' . I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ' I . I I I I l 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I !! I I I I I I I I I I l I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I l I l l l I I l l I I i I I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I I I I I I 

I I I I I l I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • I I I 

SECTION V - PART REQUIREMENTS 

28a FILE 28b. 28c. 2Bd. NSN OR PART NUMBER 28e. 28f. 28g. 28h. 28i. 28j. STORAGE 28k. 281. 
INPUT TASK ID SFX QTY QTY NMCS FAILURE LOCATION INITIALS COST 
ACT CD NO NO CD RQD ISSUED CD CODE $ 

I I'~ 
. 

I I I I I I l I I I I l I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I l . . . I I I l 

I I . . . . 
I I . I I I I I I I I I I 

I l I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I I I I • I I I . 
I I I l I I I I l I I I I l l I I I I I 

28m. TOTALMANHOURS \ 28n. TOTAL 111\ANHOURS cos~s s i 12etJ., TOTAL PART~cosTs s 
I I I I I l f I I I I I I I 

SECTION VI-COMPLETION DATA 

29. QTYRPR 30. QTY CONDEMN 131 QTY NRTSI 32. EVACWON 33. EVAC UNIT NAME 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION VII-ACTION SIGNATURES 

34a. SUBMITTED ~135a. ACCEPTED 8 35c. DATE 36a. WORK STARTED BY 37a. INSPECTED BY 38a. PICKED UP BY 

) ,\.1_:,( 1\1\ 
I I I I 

34b. DATE 135b.STATUS 135d. TIME 36b. STATUS,36c. DATE 36d. TIME 37b. STATUS 37c. DATE 137d. TIME 38b. STATUSl38c. DATE 13Bd. TIME 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I I 

DA FORM 2407, JUL 94 
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File Add Repair. · Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I New 3/14/2007 5:36:00 AM 

Address Information-----------------------------'---------
Customer: r. Received From 

Name: ffRANSPORTATION OFFICE 

Address 1: !BLDG 7199 
Address 2: !GLIDER ROAD PO Box: 

City: !FORT C.6.MPBELL 

Return To: r Received From 

ffRANSPORT ATION OFFICE 

IBLDG 7199 
!GLIDER ROAD PO Box: 
jFORT c.6.MPBELL 

State:~ Zip Code: 1'""'42.,,..,2,_,,.2.,,..3 ---- Country: irrs- State:~ Zip Code: ~,4~22_2_3 _____ Country:~ 

FFL: lllll·r-· 
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status . . , ~ Shipping I Billing 

, Contact Information---------~ Received Condition------~ Accessories Received----~ 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair Search 
l~n-ag-le-ti ___ J 3/14/2007 l7:35AM JC.LI.PS 

Model: M24 SWS 

11111' 111111111111111~ 11111111 'II II II, 
RE00126628 
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Desc. Qt! 
With Stud • 3 
Hard Case i 1 

Refresh . I .r21ose 

INUM J !N::; I SCRL 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86590115. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/12/2007 15:00 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.070 
-0.008 
0.070 
0.679 
0.161 
0.282 
0.399 
0.071 
0.299 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.059 
-0.149 
0.161 
3.243 
1.677 
3.267 
0.398 
1.821 
0.943 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.363 
1.070 

-0.242 
0.181 
0.453 
0.301 

-0.293 
-0.580 
-0.964 
-1.880 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.578 
-0.300 

0.566 
1. 099 

-0.542 
-0.420 
-0.471 
-0.221 
-0.446 
-0.180 

6 

M2400164902 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.219 
-0.103 
0.242 
1. 331 
1.425 
1.427 
0.126 
0.726 
0.482 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.913 
0.691 
0.146 
0.330 
0.070 
0.450 
0.132 

-0.418 
-0.198 
0.078 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.156 
-0.234 
-0.816 
-0.393 
-0.354 
-0.009 
-0.013 

0.064 
0.271 
0.609 

6 

M2400164903 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.136 
0.199 
0.241 
1. 308 
1.608 
1.653 
0.091 
1.136 
0.522 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.286 
2: 0.975 
3: 0. 660 
4: -0.333 
5: 0 .184 
6: -0.107 
7: 0. 046 
8: -0.051 
9: -0.083 

10: 0. 355 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1.254 
0.185 

-0.015 
-0.354 
-0.223 

0.023 
0.214 
0.418 
0.605 

-0.118 

6 

M2400164904 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.067 
-0.078 

0.103 
2.149 
1. 473 
2.149 
0.197 
1.149 
0.751 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.542 
0.608 
0.977 
0.400 
0.088 

-0.239 
-0.560 
-0.699 
-1.172 
-0.616 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.473 
-0.283 
0.238 
0.572 

-0.285 
0.018 

-0.875 
-0.530 

0.236 
0.598 

2 3 4 6 

M2400164905 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6590115. 0 POINTif x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: -0.055 
FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.461 
FILE TIME: 15:00 3: 0.716 

4: 0.491 
X CENTROID: 0.120 5: -0.488 
Y CENTROID: 0.090 6: -0.428 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.150 7: 0.020 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.204 8: 0.109 
VERT SPREAD: 2.126 9: -0.273 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.137 10: 0.646 
MIN RADIUS: 0.382 
MAX RADIUS: l.151 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.699 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.954 
-0.395 

0.009 
0.000 

-0.478 
0.028 
0.540 
0.924 
1.172 
0.052 

5 6 

M2400164906 



5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

Profile 

GunType: 

Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

R. Putch 3/13/07 

3.5 -- ·------· ----------

F 
0 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

0.0 1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate-

1 2.566 0.052 

2 2.534 0.051 

3 2.582 0.052 

4 2.516 0.053 

5 2.552 0.053 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.032 

0.034 0.032 

0.035 0.032 

0.035 0.032 

0.035 0.032 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.043 

0.043 

0.043 

0.044 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 3/13/2007 1 :35:18 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

M2400164907 



Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

F 
0 

Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

35 i 

3.D 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.a -·--

1.0 

a.5 

R. Putch 3/13/07 

- --------··-- ------------------· 

a.a~· --------------------------------
.000 010 .02a .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate: Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

1 2.406 0.050 0.033 0.032 0.039 

2 2.393 0.050 0.033 0.032 0.039 

3 2.309 0.049 0.033 0.032 0.037 

4 2.365 0.049 0.032 0.032 0038 

5 2.370 0.049 0.033 0.032 0.038 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN1a337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co, Inc .. 3/13/2007 1:45:20 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Tiigger 

Set Trigger 

Se: T--igger 

M2400164908 



5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

Note: 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 3/13/07 

.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

----···· ---------~--

.030 .040 .050 .060 070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate- Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

3.009 0.052 0.033 0.030 0.052 

2 3.011 0.052 0.033 0.030 0.052 

3 3.045 0.052 0.033 0.030 0.052 

4 3.028 0.053 0.033 0.030 0.053 

5 3.034 0.051 0.033 0.030 0.053 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., !nc .. 3/13/2007 1:50:12 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigge: 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

M2400164909 



Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/ •. 75 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 3/13/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 
r 
c 2.5 
e 

2.0 .. 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
ODO .010 .020 .Q30 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate- Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.980 0.051 0.033 0.030 0.052 

2 2.963 0.052 0.032 0.030 0.053 

3 3.001 0.052 0.032 0.030 0.05.1 

4 2.977 0.051 0.032 0.030 0.052 

5 2.998 0.052 0.032 0.030 0.054 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 3/13/2007 1:55:3'1 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

M2400164910 



Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 3/13/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 ··--~---·----~-----------~-·· 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .01C .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate - Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.071 

0.073 

0.070 

0.071 

0.073 

Lock Time 

1 4.049 0.054 0.036 0.029 

2 4.077 0.055 0.036 0.029 

3 4.026 0.054 0.036 0.029 

4 4.095 0.054 0.036 0.029 

5 4.171 0.054 0.035 0.029 

Av5 Lj_ o '? 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 3113/20071:58:34 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

M2400164911 



Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

45 

4.0 

3 51 

3.0 --·~---

F 
0 

r 
c 2.5 

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 -

0.5 -

00 
.000 010 

# Peak Force 

1 4.189 

2 4.107 

3 4.109 

4 4.210 

5 4.242 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

sws Model: M/24 

Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 
R. Putch 3/13/07 

----~-------- -----........;-;---------------·-

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.053 0.035 

0.053 0.034 

0.053 0.034 

0.053 0.034 

0.053 0.034 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.029 

0.029 

0.029 

0.029 

0.029 

.060 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.073 

0.073 

0.072 

0.073 

0.074 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc. 311312007 2:00:22 Plvl 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

100 

M2400164912 



F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

3.5 -

3.0 -------

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 3/13/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

~ 2.5 -
e 

2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

00 1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.629 0.051 0.033 0.031 0.044 

2 2.516 0.051 0.032 0.031 0.043 

3 2.560 0.052 0.033 0.031 0.044 

4 2.532 0.052 0.034 0.032 0.043 

5 2.558 0.053 0.035 0.031 0.044 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 311312007 2:47:05 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

M2400164913 



F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 
Note: 

5 0 l 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 3/13/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

OO'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force 

4.098 

4.191 

4.105 

4.134 

4.097 

Travel To Actuate . Initial Take-up 

0.056 0.037 

0.056 0.038 

0.057 0.037 

0.057 0.037 

0.056 0.037 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.028 

0.028 

0.028 

0.028 

0.028 

Energy To Actuate 

0.075 

0.075 

0.076 

0.076 

0.075 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 3/13/2007 2:49:36 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CON"<TRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

~ W d2(3 J I 6\Li«~~ 
------·--- -

·----- i·~b~ ----·-·--
R & E NUMBER (? J l l' . . 

-----

' ~ti; t# aef 4=/ ~ -~---- --~ - - .. 

?ERIAL NUMBER z:-J-:---==-75 =- - ! 
--- -

LOG-IN DATE ;3-t t?---o/ I 
·--·· 

- -~·- ----~-------
i ·--
' ! 
! 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 
., 
..-2)~01 t'-JZ-500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -< 

\ 
~ 

/!_TL._ 505 RE-BARREL 0 Z2-c7 -
560 ASSEMBLE \ 1 -23-67 f'lZ_ 
600 PROOF il-.2 <-en T£l1_) 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE Tf\lC:D!=!TFD .·i-c2J-n ~l I 1 ~J 
~·. 

lf'TL 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN u11n '> ~ ?007 ...... ~ -23-o) 

612 MAGNAFLUX :·_·:-~n ll f I\ :;,JC,-cfl AP/\ 
\,,,.,l!\...t"' - " 

510 DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASS EMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND lPASSJ 

650 TARGET foAs~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION - CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 

·~ 

A)HEADSPACE PASS 

+f • . 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 2'5Y d1 '-I~ .) <JJ 
12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

';&, C) " cl 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE t}, 

I 2 LBS .... 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE ~-) ~ ::z-c:; 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 1C!:::1\ ,Q~3 
690 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

J-2i-D7 n0 
3-~ln--t)l cw 
~~d&-DI l {\ 

"?-2..¢0} UJ) 

L.-f,.-ef7 1£71 
FAIL 4- I Z-o 7 I T1L\. 1 

FAIL H--12 -(f ntJ 
I 

jr I I 
IV /!-r \ 

\ ~-f;).-0/ fi/J1 
/ 

·-----
FAIL 

2.:fK Q.~o lj/i1fcrr ~ 

-r.c:::; '-{/,~/01 ~ 

"f hr1/cJJ ..., ::rs 
~' _), 

':(J~rloi C)QL-( ~-

I! _./J2fi7 ~ -

M2400164915 



nC6225345 
Model: 700 

11111111111111 I 11'1111111 
RE00034185 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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'TTc:,ri ' 
. . 

~i:JJU?.eL_;, "t!s"S'f· v-;:, .-. 
. · f?Jl'f.t<R_e..L 

c..---;:; • . · · R. .c;~ .c: 1 v c::-/<.. 

--~-~ (p,_~nT . £/ 'j Hr l?>Lc<!..K 

--~--Re·:#tt .,:9..' c 1+r .·/Jc.o~I( 
~ . ·.I 

~c./Se.ws · 
-- p,·~ ,·5 /./-. 

\ 
WlJ s c.. 
__ DD- d..50 

G J4.J<·· {!_;o DE 

p Ii-'(?.. K A-6 I ~ 4 
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Tr~n--i : 
~ToCJ< fl.sSCj·. 

~- ~ -ro l!.. "' --
_(../__," . s c.. ,~ r\ 'j -~ w ; ,,., C!. ~ g -r-t.. () .5 

... v~~ D .fo.ST/t~t.._e.. a un- R11rc_ 

-~--Lod.,H. flur$ :<··. · · 

~ fe>14-p_JZe_ ·L C-c.·e. 14- f<. #-nee. 
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;; 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # E6413454 
25 Oct 2001 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0366 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.075 
THE RESULTING AVERt:\.GE POI RJl..DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0834539 

THE P-Jv!R FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 8948 

~ENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

I

I 01 TO 1 . 131746 
TD 2 . 0198494 

, 1 TD 3 . 1 95092 
I 1 TO 4 ' 20072 1 

1 TO 5 . 252446 

5+ <----POA 
3 l 4 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P.i'.\TTERN #: = 1 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .131 
MIN R~DIUS .238 
MEAN RADIUS .881 
M.i'.\X RADIUS 2.028 
CENTROID X .074 
CENTROID Y -.109 

25 Oct 2001 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/Efi413454 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 1 

POA 
2 i ..-. . c ire I e 

1 in, c ire I 

* OF SHOTS= 10 # IN 

HS= 2. 19 

US= 3.36 

C3S= 3.-40 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

3 

7 

9 

M2400164919 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMING'l'ON TEST LAB, ILION, N. Y. 

Pli.TTERN #: - 2 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
Mf'J{ RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.112 

.335 
1. 065 
2.086 

.059 
-.096 

25 Oct 2081 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patlerning/Centerfire_Patt/E6413454 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

POA 

I In. c I re I 

# OF SHOTS- 10 # 

HS= 2.54 

l)5= 3.22 

GS= 3.94 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Zin. circle 

CEl\JTRO ID 

c i r c:: I "" 

IN CIRCLE 

2 

5 

7 

M2400164920 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMING'l'ON TEST LAB, ILION, N. Y. 

PATTERN #: 3 -
POJI_ TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
ME..:z\N Ri\D IU S 
MA.X Ri\D IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

25 Oct 2001 

.167 

.064 

.887 
2.099 
-.121 
- .115 

FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patlerning/Centerf ire_Patt/E6413454 

C NTERFIRE PHTTERN * J 

Zin. circle 

1 i r-1 ' 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * IN 

H:S= 3.00 
l~J5= 3."l0 

GS= 3.71 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

CIRCLE 

4 

6 

7 

M2400164921 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: = 4 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .301 
MIN RADIUS . 300 
MEF<.N Ri\DIUS . 7 52 
M.A~ RADIUS 1.556 
CENTROID X .274 
CENTROID Y -.126 

25 Oct 2001 FILE:/Hpbo5ic!Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/E6413454 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

POA 
2 i ..-. . o i ro I e 

1 in. c ire I 

CENTROID 

circle 

::!:!= OF SHOTS= 10 ::!:!= IN CIRCLE 

HS= 2 . .37 

l)5= 1 .79 

GS= 2.53 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

4 
7 

9 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: _ 5 -
POA TO CENTROID: .125 
MIN RADIUS . 390 
ME..i\N RADIUS . 8 8 9 
KP.X RADIUS 1.421 
CENTROID X .103 
CENTROID Y .071 

25 Oct 2001 FILE:/Hpba~ic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Patt/E6413454 

...;+ OF ..,.,.. 

HS= 
l)5= 

GS= 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 5 

POA 

1 In. c I re I 

SHOTS= 18 * 
1 . 7 ra 
2.28 

2.47 

c ire:: I e 

CE~~TRDI D 

"' ~31n. circle 

IN CIRCLE 

7 

10 
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.\£-24 I>iSPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CO:"iTRACT #: D . ..\::..\.E-20-97-C-242 

R & E NIDIBER 64l <6~ --·-· ·------ ---·-

~··==~~~~R1AL~J?3J:!l ~---£ ""(~ep-[' ~~ 5!d-
. -·- . -·--·----

LOG-IN DATE C(J- ( S;-o I - -------------

--- ---------------- -- . -
L"1SPECT A:.'l"D VERIFY: 

OPERATION ti OPERATION NAivIE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL Ai~'D TAP 

c j POLISH 

575 . .\SSC·. IBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEIYIBLE GlJN 

612 :'.\-!AGNA.FLUX 

615 ' ROLL\.lARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

6r _;:, A Fli'iAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY II ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E ~G Pl:N l?'.fDE:-.1 

640 T..\RGET 

655 FIN . .\L INSPECT 

660 PACK 

.. -· -·- --· ·--·-• -w·---··-•• -- - ·--

.• --
QAR INSPECTION DA TE 
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l 

--~---·-·-····· - - .. .. -- --· - ··-·----····- ·----
- . -· ·------- --- ---------- ··-~ 

--------- -------
------

- -··· ---- -·----------------- . ·- -

--

DATE (J/J 1:';1TLl.L 

/ o-1 er ,-(Jr ~ 
I 

/c/;9 /'-'I Bt..~JT 

;o/;9/ci /]&J"} 

/o-f!lh;1 ~ ~ 
~· 

l0/1c;J 0 1 flfl!---. 
/t.9- /'l~e>t .· .. ..-~ c 

"' l'.···~ 
J 

/ 0 . [.--tkkfJ\. ~ 

/0 -z_u.-o ~ _;;··fs;k-K 

•·· .. •;:::: /; ~,, 
lo ~l.U,,.-0\ -(ltl 

/D't!o--01 4c 
/o/; 4/~~ /} 

!/ (J -Le..£,..."\ tlW--' 

. 

/ C)-;;JS:-CJ I ~c_ 
1 I I 

,/c) - z,q-c)I_ [,--1--d! ~\~ 

/d~:...01 /l4/_ 
"' 

- ·--- ------ ·------ . - - ·- --- . - -

SillP DATE 
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